3.O.(Ms)No.29/2023/H&FWD

They can





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Health and Family Welfare Department - Creation of 23 posts in State Health Agency- Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

HEALTH & FAMILY (M) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Ms)No.29/2023/H&FWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 29-01-2023

Read 1 G.O(Ms) No. 3/2020/H&FWD dated 10.01.2020 2 Letter No. SHA/171/2021-MGR((AC) dated 18/11/2021

ORDER

Government of Kerala has decided to implement Ayushman Bharat Pradhan Manthri Jan Arogya Yojana [AB-PMJAY] in the State with effect from 01-04-2019 as Karunya Arogya Suraksha Padhathi (KASP). As per GO read above a permanent State Health Agency(SHA) has been constituted to carry out all the activities with regard to the implementation of Karunya Arogya Suraksha Padhathi (KASP) in the State and sanction was accorded for the creation of 33 posts for the smooth functioning of the State Health Agency(SHA).

- 2.As per letter read above, Executive Director, State Health Agency has requested to create 23 posts in State Health Agency for its smooth functioning. He has also reported that the total annual financial liability in this regard will be Rs 97.20 lakhs and the expenses will be met from the admin expenses of State Health Agency, Kerala. The second executive committee of State Health Agency has also recommended Government to approve the 23 posts.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord sanction for the creation of 23 posts in State Health Agency, Kerala as detailed below on contract basis on condition that the tenure of the posts shall be upto the cessation of GoI funding and the salary and establishment expenses shall be met from the Central share and contract shall be renewed every year.

SI	Name of Post	No. of posts	Salary	
No				

3.O.(Ms)No.29/2023/H&FWD

1.	Regional Medical Auditors for Audit and Compliance Division	3	60,000
2.	Claim Coordinator for Audit and Compliance Division	1	35,000
3.	Audit Coordinator for Audit and Compliance Division	1	35,000
4.	Field Officers for Audit and Compliance Division	14	30,000
5.	Executives for Hospital Networking & Quality Assurance Division	2	35,000
6.	Executive for IT Division	1	35,000
7.	Executive for Grievance Redressal & Monitoring Evaluation Division	1	35,000
	Total Number of Posts	23	

(By order of the Governor) TINKU BISWAL PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Medical Education, Thiruvananthapuram

The Director of Health Services. Thiruvananthapuram

The Executive Director, State Health Agency, Thiruvananthapuram

The State Mission Director, National Health Mission, Thiruvananthapuram

The General Administration (SC) Department

The Director, I& PR (Web & New Media) Department

The Finance Department

The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram

Stock File/Office copy (M4/116/2021-HEALTH)

Forwarded /By order

Signed by

Hari G S

Date: 30-01-2023 10:42:12 Section Officer